### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Simply Southern Restaurant Group, Inc.		10/05/2012	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CJ-LO Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	852 N. Dean Road, Suite 200	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36830	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85533430	CHICKEN SALAD CHICK
Serial Number:	85533393	A SIMPLE CONCEPT, A SUPERB EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	77736886	THE CHICKEN SALAD CHICK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3348872380

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3348870884

Email: rbalch@akridgebalch.com

Correspondent Name: Russell C. Balch

Address Line 1: 852 N. Dean Road, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Auburn, ALABAMA 36830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell C. Balch
Signature:	/Russell C. Balch/
	TRADEMARK

900239585 REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0578

OP \$90 00 85533430

Date:	11/27/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0579

# Simply Southern Restaurant Group, Inc.

Second Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation

1298 228
Recorded in the Above
CORP Book & Page
10-11-2012 03:16:11 PM
Bill English - Probate Judge
Lee County, AL

Pursuant to a Consent Resolution of all of the Stockholders and Directors of Simply Southern Restaurant Group, Inc., an Alabama business corporation (the "Corporation") duly adopted October 5, 2012, the Articles of Incorporation (the "Articles") of the Corporation are hereby amended as follows:

1. Article I is amended to state that the name of the Corporation is:

## CJ-LO Company, Inc.

2. Article V is amended to specify the name and address of the Corporation's Registered Agent at the registered office as:

A. Kevin Brown 852 N. Dean Road, Suite 200 Auburn, AL 36830

October 5, 2012

Secretary of the Corporation

ATTEST:

President of the Corporation

This instrument prepared by and after recording, return to:
Russell C. Balch, Esq.
AKRIDGE & BALCH, P.C.
P.O. Drawer 3738
Auburn, AL 36831

TRADEMARK REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0580 Beth Chapman Secretary of State

P. O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

# STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Title 10A, Chapter 1, Article 5, *Code of Alabama* 1975, and upon an examination of the entity records on file in this office, the following entity name is reserved as available:

CJ-LO Company, Inc.

This domestic business corporation is proposed to be formed in Alabama and is for the exclusive use of Russell Balch, P.O. Drawer 3738, Auburn, AL 36831 for a period of one hundred twenty days beginning October 5, 2012 and expiring February 2, 2013.



612-468

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

October 5, 2012

Date

Beth Chapman

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0581

**RECORDED: 11/27/2012**